

I, Dr. Manjoo Saraswat (Name of the authorized person) daughter of Mr. Nem Chand Ojha and Deputy Registrar of the RNB Global University (name of the College/Institution/Trust/Society/Company, etc.) aged about 49 years, resident of V- D/ 211, Jai Narayan Vyas Colony, Bikaner, am the authorized signatory of the application made to the Regional Committee of the National Council for Teacher Education at Bhopal/Bhubaneswar/Jaipur/Bengaluru seeking grant of recognition/permission for conducting a course in Teacher Education titled B.El.Ed. with intake of 100

- 2. That the RNB Global University is in possession of land as per the following description: -
 - 2.1 Total Area of the land (in sqr. Mts.) 121405 Sq. Mtrs (30 Acres)

2.2 Address:

Plot No:

0

Khasra No:

249,251,252

Village/Town/City: RNB Global City, Khara, Bikaner

District:

Bikaner

State: Rajasthan

Bounded by

North: Land South: Land East: Road West: Land

Registered in the office of: Notified by Government of Rajasthan on 27th April,

2015 after Rajasthan State Legislature passed an Act

(Act No. 20 of 2015)

On:

27th April, 2015

3. That the land is on ownership basis.

Mary

CENTRAL NOTARY BIKANER (Raj.) ATTESTED CENTER! NOTAR



- 4. That the land is free from all encumbrances.
- 5. That the land is exclusively meant for running the educational institution and the permission of the Competent Authority to this effect has been obtained vide letter No.F.12-3(23)Rajasva/sp/11/725-731 dated 02/02/2012 and a copy thereof is enclosed.
- 6. That the said premises shall not be used for running any non-educational activity, other than the education programme.
- 7. That the copy of the affidavit shall be displayed on the website of the Institution for general public.
- 8. I do hereby swear that my declaration under Paras (1) to (7) are true and correct and that it conceals nothing and that no part of this is false. In case the contents of affidavit are found to be incorrect or false, I shall be liable for action under the relevant provision of the Indian Penal Code and other relevant laws.

Signature:

Name of the Applicant: Dr. Manjoo Saraswat

Address: RNB Global University, RNB Global City,

GangaNagar Road,

Bikaner.

Tel

: 0151-5156000

E-mail address

manjoo.saraswat@rnbglobal.edu.in

Website address : www.rnbglobal.edu.in

Place: Bikaner

Date:

Identified by me

ATTESTE

CENTRAL NOTAL

Marin S